FORM TM- A

The Trade Marks Act, 1999

Application For Registration Of a Trademark

On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

Temp. Ref. No: 11127600

NATURE OF		
	A TRADE MARKS APPLICATION	
APPLICATION:		
APPLICATION FILED	Others	
AS:		
FEE:	9000	
APPLICANT		
Applicant No.	1	
Name	ZINGOOL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Address	135, CONTINENTAL BUILDING, DR. ANNIE BESANT	
	ROAD, WORLI MUMBAI MUMBAI CITY, MH 400018	
Country	India	
Jurisdiction	MUMBAI	
Address for Service	M-10, ANUPAM BHAWAN COMMERCIAL COMPLEX,	
	AZADPUR, DELHI-110033.	
Mobile No.		
Email Address	tmpindia@gmail.com	
Nature of Applicant	Body Incorporate	
Legal Status	PVT. LTD. CO.	
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):		
Name	TMR SOLUTIONS	
Address	M-10, ANUPAM BHAWAN COMMERCIAL COMPLEX,	
	AZADPUR, DELHI-110033.	
Nature of Agent	Advocate	
Registration No.	D-2822-2008	
MARK DETAILS		
Category of Mark	WORD	
Trade Mark	Nutrasulin	
Image Description		
IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN HINDI OR ENGLISH		
Language	English	
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE THE TRADEMARK, IF ANY		
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE		
OLINO OF COODS OF SERVICE		

Class: 5	Description: Pharmaceuticals, medical and veterinary
	preparations; Sanitary preparations for medical purposes;
	Dietetic food and substances adapted for medical or
	veterinary use, food for babies; Dietary supplements for
	human beings and animals; Plasters, materials for
	dressings; Material for stopping teeth, dental wax;
	Disinfectants; Preparations for destroying vermin;
	Fungicides, herbicides.
STATEMENT AS TO	Proposed to be used
USE OF MARK	
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION OR STATEMENT	
VERIFICATION	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts are true to best
	of my knowledge and belief.
Date	16-08-2024 11:02 AM

Digitally Signed By MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI

for TMR SOLUTIONS



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

Certificate No.

PM 08-Feb-2024 03:27 PM 06

2024 03:27 PM 08-Feb-2024 03:27 PM 08-Feb-2024 03:27 PM 08-Feb-2024 03:27 PM

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL40943142290606W

08-Feb-2024 03:27 PM

IMPACC (IV)/ dl913603/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL91360343682095613949W

ZINGOOL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Article 48(c) Power of attorney - GPA

Not Applicable

(Zero)

ZINGOOL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Not Applicable

ZINGOOL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

(Twenty only)



Please write or type below this line

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate. Any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

THE TRADE MARK ACT, 1999

(Authorization of an agent) (Section 145, Rule 21)

Attorney code 6851

IN THE MATTER OF

All matters & proceedings relating to TRADE MARKS IN REGISTRY OFFICE

I, ZINGOOL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED LOCATED AT 135, CONTINENTAL BUILDING, DR. ANNIE BESANT ROAD, WORLI MUMBAI MUMBAI CITY, MH 400018 authorized to M. K. TYAGI (Advocate) At M-10, ANUPAM BHAWAN, COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, AZADPUR, DELHI-110033 to act as our attorney in the matter and request that all notices, requisition relating thereto may be sent to the following address in India:-

-101- y aposizi

(ZINGOOL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED)

(Signature)

TMR SOLUTIONS

M. K. TYAGI (Advocate) SUNIL KUMAR (Advocate) M-10, AnupamBhawan, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033

The Registrar of Trade Mark, Trade Mark Registry,